USD/AUD exchange rate – (increase) 15% (2023: 10%) (88,893)   (38,516)   (62,225)   (26,961)

USD/AUD exchange rate – decrease 15% (2023: 10%) 88,893   38,516   62,225   26,961

Market risk (continued)

The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, monetary and non-monetary, expressed in Australian dollars,
was as follows:

Impact on net assets

The analysis is based on the assumption that the Australian dollar weakened and strengthened by 15% against the foreign currencies to which
the Company's monetary securities are exposed. The impact on post-tax profit for the period would be as follows:

The following table summarises the fair value of the Company's financial assets and liabilities, monetary and non-monetary, which are
denominated in a currency other than the Australian dollars.

Impact on post-tax income

L1 Long Short Fund Limited

21

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a)

(iii) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Sensitivity (continued)

30 June 2024 30 June 2023 30 June 2024 30 June 2023

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

EUR/AUD exchange rate – (increase) 15% (2023: 10%) (38,710)   (9,093)   (27,097)   (6,365)

EUR/AUD exchange rate – decrease 15% (2023: 10%) 38,710   9,093   27,097   6,365

HKD/AUD exchange rate – (increase) 15% (2023: 10%) (4,836)   (10,949)   (3,385)   (7,664)

HKD/AUD exchange rate – decrease 15% (2023: 10%) 4,836   10,949   3,385   7,664

GBP/AUD exchange rate – (increase) 15% (2023: 10%) (35,565)   (12,786)   (24,896)   (8,950)

GBP/AUD exchange rate – decrease 15% (2023: 10%) 35,565   12,786   24,896   8,950

CAD/AUD exchange rate – (increase) 15% (2023: 10%) (1,615)   (4,897)   (1,131)   (3,428)

CAD/AUD exchange rate – decrease 15% (2023: 10%) 1,615   4,897   1,131   3,428

Others/AUD exchange rate – (increase) 15% (2023: 10%) (8,335)   (2,601)   (5,834)   (1,821)

Others/AUD exchange rate – decrease 15% (2023: 10%) 8,335   2,601   5,834   1,821

(b)

Financial assets subject to AASB 9’s impairment requirements

The Company manages credit risk by only entering into agreements with creditworthy parties.

2024 2023

National Australia Bank AA- AA-

Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc A+ A+

Macquarie Bank Limited A+ A+

Merrill Lynch A+ A+

Goldman Sachs International A+ A+

L1 Capital Pty Ltd N/A N/A

The Company determines credit risk and measures expected credit losses for financial assets at amortised cost using probability of default,
exposure at default and loss given default. Management consider both historical analysis and forward looking information in determining any
expected credit loss. At 30 June 2024 and 30 June 2023, all receivables, amounts due from brokers, cash and short-term deposits are held with